
Revised Timelines Salary Reserve:  December 5, 2012

EOHHS is proceeding with the FY13 Salary Reserve.  The revised schedule and key dates are detailed below.

Thank you!  
	DATE
	KEY MILESTONES

	Tues 09/04/12
	PDM is open to human service providers on the EOHHS Virtual Gateway for on-line submission of salary reserve-eligible payroll information

	Mon 10/01/12
	Deadline for submission of provider payroll information into PDM

	Tues 10/02/12
	Provider payroll information pulled from PDM and submitted to EHS

	Thurs  10/04/12
	EHS examines data & prepares to parcel out data to EHS Agencies

	Fri 10/05/12
	EHS/Agencies salary reserve data review and confirmation period Starts

	Mon 10/22/12
	EHS/Agencies salary reserve data review and confirmation period Ends

	Tues 10/23//12
	EOHHS Final data review and allocations calculation Starts

	Fri 10/26/12
	EOHHS Final data review and allocations calculations Ends

	Tues 10/30/12
	Allocation data sent out to EHS Agencies for their info & final review

	Fri 11/02/12
	Allocation amounts approved by EHS Agencies

	* Thurs 12/6/12
	Notice to providers on amounts allocated: Information posted on salary reserve webpage.  

	* Thurs 12/6/12
	Allocation appeal process opens for providers who wish to dispute their allocation. Appeal Form and instructions to appeal available on-line.

	* Thurs 12/13/12
	Appeals period closes, all allocations are final and amendments completed by 5:00 p.m.

	* Thurs 12/13/12 – Thurs 12/20/12
	Salary reserve contracts prepared and emailed to Providers for their signature

	* Fri 1/11/13
	Deadline for Providers mailing back signed contracts to EOHHS

	* Fri 1/18/13
	First scheduled payment to providers 

	Tues 1/15/13 
	EOHHS submits allocation report to Legislature and posts on the webpage www.mass.gov/salaryreserve.  


* Changes from original schedule are bolded:

Please note that any Allocation Appeals must be received by EOHHS by 5:00 pm Thursday, December 13.   

